WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC §
INSTRUCTION Tony Evers, PhD, State Superintendent

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
Section 1511 Certification

As Wisconsin State Superintendent of Public Instruction, I hereby certify pursuant to Division A,
Title XV, Subtitle A, Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA), Public
Law 111-5, that the infrastructure investments listed below funded with amounts appropriated by
ARRA, Division A, Title VIII, under the heading Department of Education, Special Education, have
received the full review and vetting required by law. I accept responsibility that the infrastructure
investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars.

Further, I certify that a description of the investments, the estimated total costs, and the amount of
ARRA funds to be used are posted on the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction’s website at
http:www/dpi.gov/sped/pdf/arra-infra-cert-06-17-11.pdf, the Wisconsin Office of Recovery and
Reinvestment website at http://www.recovery.wisconsin.gov/, and these websites are linked to the
Recovery Accountability and Transparency Board website at http://www.recovery.gov/.

I understand a state or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding unless
this certification is made and posted.

Signed this 17th day of June, 2011

Tony Evers, PhD
State Superintendent

PO Box 7841, Madison, WI 53707-7841 = 125 South Webster Street, Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-3390 = (800) 441-4563 toll free = (608) 267-1052 fax = (608) 267-2427 tdd = dpi.wi.gov
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Wisconsin Infrastructure Investment Projects Funded by
ARRA under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act

IDEA Recovery Flow-through (Sec. 611)

Project Description

Estimated Cost

Purchase/installation of
cubicles to provide work
space/storage for itinerant
special education staff.

Purchase/install a chair

lift to enable access to the
mezzanine weight room for
children who use wheelchairs.

Replace two doors with push
button controlled entrances
to offer building access for
students with physical
disabilities.

Contractor services to remodel
existing space to provide

a classroom/apartment
simulation to teach students
daily living skills.

Remodel existing space to
provide a classroom/apartment
simulation to teach daily living
skills.

Contractor services to remodel
existing space to provide
adequate size classrooms for
students with emotional
behavioral disabilities and
specific learning disabilities.

Classrooms will be expanded and
existing space remodeled.

$20,000.00

$95,700.00

$10,230.00

$61,068.00

$10,294.00

$30,000.00

$14,222.00

Estimated ARRA

$20,000.00

$95,700.00

$10,230.00

$61,068.00

$10,294.00

$30,000.00

$14,222.00



